TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM625615 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Entity type of the Assignor and Assignee previously recorded on Reel 007073 Frame 0098. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of name.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Access Cash General Partnership		12/10/2019	Partnership: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Société en Nom Collectif Perativ / Perativ General Partnership		
Street Address:	6646 Abrams Street		
City:	Montréal, Québec		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	H4S1Y1		
Entity Type:	Partnership: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88448706	PERATIV	
Serial Number:	88525092	PERATIV CASH OPTIMIZATION EXPERTS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175265000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-526-6154

janey.davidson@wilmerhale.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Barbara A. Barakat, Esquire

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

60 State Street Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2215586.121

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: John V. Hobgood, Esquire

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007188 FRAME: 0342

Address Line 4:	Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109	
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	Barbara A. Barakat
SIGNATURE:		/barbara a. barakat/
DATE SIGNED:		02/10/2021
Total Attachments: 1 source=recorded access cash name change#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007188 FRAME: 0343

OP \$65.00 88525092

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM601908

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Access Cash General Partnership		12/10/2019	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Société en Nom Collectif Perativ / Perativ General Partnership		
Street Address:	6646 Abrams		
City:	Montréal, Québec		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	H4S1Y1		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88525092	PERATIV CASH OPTIMIZATION EXPERTS
Serial Number:	88448706	PERATIV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175265000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-526-6448

Email: janey.davidson@wilmerhale.com **Correspondent Name:** Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2215586.121

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

RECORDED: 02/10/2021

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Bevilacqua

REEL: 007188 FRAME: 0344

TRADEMARK